
Taxing Authority
MARTIN COUNTY BOCC

MARTIN COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

CITY OF STUART

TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT

TOWN OF JUPITER ISLAND

VILLAGE OF INDIANTOWN

TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE

CHILDREN’S SERVICES
COUNCIL OF MARTIN COUNTY

FLORIDA INLAND
NAVIGATION DISTRICT

- Capital Outlay
- Discretionary Operating
- Additional Voted Millage

Rolled
Back 
Rate

Proposed
Millage 

Rate

% Increase
or

Decrease

6.1603
2.5071
0.1520

0.5572
0.0660
0.1814
0.0828
0.0377
0.0527
0.0754

3.0185

2.5962

4.7774

0.1324

3.0320

2.5693
0.8836
0.2273

1.5543

0.7471

0.3362

0.0266
0.0874
0.0301
0.0945

6.5776 6.77%
2.6677 6.41%

5.00%

4.95%
8.18%
-0.50%
-1.69%
7.16%
-1.33%
-2.52%

1.94%

2.96%

4.66%

0.00%

7.85%

9.31%
8.57%
0.00%

17.42%

7.08%

7.61%

8.47%
8.27%

8.64%
8.57%

0.1596

0.5848
0.0714
0.1805
0.0814
0.0404
0.0520
0.0735

3.0770

2.6730

5.0000

0.1324

3.2700

2.8086
0.9593
0.2273

1.8250

0.8000

0.3618

0.0288
0.0948
0.0327
0.1026

3.4503 9.12%3.7651

5.6147 2.41%5.7500

8.6374 9.1795 6.28%

2024 Proposed Millage Rates
The table below lists the Martin County Taxing Authorities, their 2024 proposed millage, and their percent change from the rolled-back rate.

Any increase in the millage rate above the rolled-back rate is defined as a tax increase by the Florida Department of Revenue and will have to be adopted as such.

Budget Hearing Date,
Time, and Location

9/10/2024 - 5:05 PM
Martin County

Administrative Center,
Commission Chambers,
2401 S.E. Monterey Rd.,

Stuart, FL 34996
(772-436-2868)

9/17/2024 - 5:05 PM
1939 SE Federal Highway,

Stuart, FL 34994
(772-219-1200 x30273)

9/09/2024 - 5:15 PM
City Hall, 121 SW Flagler Avenue,

Stuart, FL 34994
(772-288-5310)

9/12/2024 - 5:15 PM
South Florida Water Management

District Auditorium,
3301 Gun Club Road, B-1 Bldg.,

West Palm Beach, FL 33406
(561-686-8800)

9/5/2024 - 5:05 PM
F.Langford Pavilion

1707 NE Indian River Drive
Jensen Bch FL 34957

(561-627-3386)

9/9/2024 - 5:10 PM
101 SE Central Parkway

Stuart, FL 34994
(772-288-5758)

9/9/2024 - 6:00 PM
Town Hall Commission Chambers -

1 South Sewall's Point Road,
Sewalls Point, FL 34996

(772-287-2455 x22)

9/9/2024 - 5:01 PM
2 Bridge Road,

Hobe Sound, FL 33455
(772-545-0100)

9/12/2024 - 6:00 PM
15516 SW Osceola Street, Suite C

Indiantown, FL 34956
(772-597-8282)

9/11/2024 - 6:00 PM
Ocean Breeze Resort Clubhouse, 700 NE
Seabreeze Way, Ocean Breeze FL 34958

(772-334-6826)

MARTIN COUNTY
PROPERTY APPRAISER
Jenny Fields, CFA

Updated By the Martin County Property Appraiser 8/6/2024

Total Millage Aggregate
General Operations
Fire Rescue MSTU
Parks & Recreation MSTU
Countywide MSTU
(Storm & Road Maintenance)
District One MSTU

District Two MSTU
Special District (HI) MSTU

District Three MSTU
District Four MSTU
District Five MSTU
Total Millage Aggregate
State Law Required Local Effort
Local Board Millage Levy

General Operations

Voted Debt Service

General Operations
Total Millage Aggregate
General Operations
Beach Protection District
Voted Debt Service

General Operations

General Operations

General Operations

General Operations

District Wide
Everglades Construction Basin

Okeechobee Basin

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT


