

2024 Proposed Millage Rates

The table below lists the Martin County Taxing Authorities, their 2024 proposed millage, and their percent change from the rolled-back rate.

Any increase in the millage rate above the rolled-back rate is defined as a tax increase by the Florida Department of Revenue and will have to be adopted as such.

	Updated By the Martin County Property Appraiser 8/6/2024				
Taxing Authority		Rolled Back Rate	Proposed Millage Rate	% Increase or Decrease	Budget Hearing Date, Time, and Location
MARTIN COUNTY BOCC	Total Millage Aggregate	8.6374	9.1795	6.28%	
	General Operations	6.1603	6.5776	6.77%	
	Fire Rescue MSTU	2.5071	2.6677	6.41%	
	Parks & Recreation MSTU	0.1520	0.1596	5.00%	9/10/2024 - 5:05 PM
	Countywide MSTU (Storm & Road Maintenance)	0.5572	0.5848	4.95%	Martin County Administrative Center,
	District One MSTU	0.0660	0.0714	8.18%	Commission Chambers, 2401 S.E. Monterey Rd.,
	Special District (HI) MSTU	0.1814	0.1805	-0.50%	2401 S.E. Monterey Rd., Stuart, FL 34996 (772-436-2868)
	District Two MSTU	0.0828	0.0814	-1.69%	(* * = ********************************
	District Three MSTU	0.0377	0.0404	7.16%	
	District Four MSTU	0.0527	0.0520	-1.33%	
	District Five MSTU	0.0754	0.0735	-2.52%	
MARTIN COUNTY	Total Millage Aggregate	5.6147	5.7500	2.41%	
SCHOOL DISTRICT	State Law Required Local Effort	3.0185	3.0770	1.94%	9/17/2024 - 5:05 PM
	Local Board Millage Levy				1939 SE Federal Highway, Stuart, FL 34994
	Capital OutlayDiscretionary Operating				(772-219-1200 x30273)
	- Additional Voted Millage	2.5962	2.6730	2.96%	
CITY OF STUART	General Operations	4.7774	5.0000	4.66%	9/09/2024 - 5:15 PM City Hall, 121 SW Flagler Avenue, Stuart, FL 34994
	Voted Debt Service	0.1324	0.1324	0.00%	(772-288-5310)
TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT	General Operations	3.0320	3.2700	7.85%	9/9/2024 - 6:00 PM Town Hall Commission Chambers - 1 South Sewall's Point Road, Sewalls Point, FL 34996 (772-287-2455 x22)
TOWN OF JUPITER ISLAND	Total Millage Aggregate	3.4503	3.7651	9.12%	, ,
TOWN OF JOI HER ISLAND	General Operations	2.5693	2.8086	9.31%	9/9/2024 - 5:01 PM
	Beach Protection District	0.8836	0.9593	8.57%	2 Bridge Road, Hobe Sound, FL 33455
	Voted Debt Service	0.2273	0.2273	0.00%	(772-545-0100)
VILLAGE OF INDIANTOWN	General Operations	1.5543	1.8250	17.42%	9/12/2024 - 6:00 PM 15516 SW Osceola Street, Suite C Indiantown, FL 34956 (772-597-8282)
TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE	General Operations	1.5575	1.0230	17,7270	9/11/2024 - 6:00 PM Ocean Breeze Resort Clubhouse, 700 NE Seabreeze Way, Ocean Breeze FL 34958
	General Operations	0.7471	0.8000	7.08%	(772-334-6826)
CHILDREN'S SERVICES COUNCIL OF MARTIN COUNTY		0.2262	0.2610	7.610/	9/9/2024 - 5:10 PM 101 SE Central Parkway Stuart, FL 34994 (772-288-5758)
FLORIDA INLAND	General Operations	0.3362	0.3618	7.61%	(//2-288-5/58) 9/5/2024 - 5:05 PM
NAVIGATION DISTRICT	General Operations	0.0266	0.0288	8.27%	F.Langford Pavilion 1707 NE Indian River Drive Jensen Bch FL 34957 (561-627-3386)
SOUTH FLORIDA WATER					9/12/2024 - 5:15 PM
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT	District Wide	0.0874	0.0948	8.47%	South Florida Water Management
	Everglades Construction Basin	0.0301	0.0327	8.64%	District Auditorium, 3301 Gun Club Road, B-1 Bldg., West Palm Beach, FL 33406
	Okeechobee Basin	0.0945	0.1026	8.57%	West Palm Beach, FL 33406 (561-686-8800)